8
LINEAR MOTORS P04 721
EDITION 24
SUBJECT TO ALTERATIONS
LINEAR MOTORS P04
The motor to replace pneumatics.
/ Introduction /
8

EDITION 24
SUBJECT TO ALTERATIONS
Type Code
For temperature monitoring, all linear
motors are equipped with sensors, which
transmit the data to the drive. The data
can be evaluated in the higher-level con-
trol in such a way that the motor can be
kept in a constant temperature range.
Since not only the end positions, but also
speed and acceleration are controlled
and monitored, motions that are pro-
grammed once are carried out the same
way over the entire life of the machine.
Since the linear motion is generated pure-
ly magnetically, and no mechanical force
transmission takes place, even extremely
dynamic applications can be implement-
ed with a long lifespan.
For synchronous machines, the linear motor
can be synchronized to the main shaft. By
replacing mechanical cam discs with LinMot
linear motors, for example, great variations
can be achieved, with format changeovers at
the push of a button.
There are no mechanical components for
force transfer that could be damaged in
a crash or stall condition in a linear mo-
tor. Complex, expensive designs to pro-
tect gearboxes, gears, and shafts are thus
eliminated. If the linear motor stalls, it
acts like a pneumatic cylinder and tries to
reach the target position with maximum
force. The following error monitor in the
drive can, however, immediately recog-
nize a stall condition. Temperature sen-
sors integrated in the stator prevent the
drive from overloading in any case.
PROCESS STABILITY
LONG LIFESPAN
SYNCHRONIZATION OVERLOAD PROTECTION
Motor type
Motor series
P HP04 37 x /
Winding type
Active stator length
Diameter of stator
120 F 80
Stroke length
Connector type
R
Diameter of the stator which
is built into the housing.
For explanations of the terms, please refer to the section "Glossary"
8
LINEAR MOTORS P04724
EDITION 24
SUBJECT TO ALTERATIONS
/ NOTES /
LINEAR MOTORS P04
8
725
EDITION 24
SUBJECT TO ALTERATIONS
LINEAR MOTORS P04-37x120F-HP
Peak Force bis for 255 N
Stroke up to 135 mm
Hardened rod capable to handle side load
Mounting connection according to ISO pneumatic cylinder
Stator encapsulated (IP65)
Ideal for use in harsh environments
LINEAR MOTORS P04
8

HIGH AND CONTROLLED DYNAMICS FREELY POSITIONABLE
OVERLOAD PROTECTION
Type Code
For explanations of the terms, please refer to the section "Glossary"
Motor type
Motor series
PD HP04 37 x /
Winding type
Active stator length
Diameter of stator
120 F 80
Stroke length
Connector type
R
Diameter of the stator which
is built into the housing.
9
LINEAR MOTORS PD04744
EDITION 24
SUBJECT TO ALTERATIONS
/ NOTES /
LINEAR MOTORS PD04 745
EDITION 24
SUBJECT TO ALTERATIONS
LINEAR MOTORS PD04-37x120F-HP
Linear Motor with integrated Drive
Integrated linear guide
Quick and easy commissioning
Stand alone configuration of the motor
Highly dynamic
Absolute sensor, no homing required
Freely programmable positions
"In position" signal for each position
9
LINEAR MOTORS PD04
9
746
EDITION 24
SUBJECT TO ALTERATIONS
/ MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS /
PD04-37x120F/80-HP-R
Max. Stroke:
Peak Force:
80 mm
255 N
Dimensions in mm
327
72VDC
48VDC
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
Max. Stroke 80
28.3
108.3
F [N]
Technical Data PD04-37x120F/80-HP-R
Stroke